

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.219 of 2007

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19.	27-11-2023	<u>VGKR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2020</u> Heard. Learned counsel on other side reported no counter. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this petition, the delay of 358 days in filing the application is condoned. Accordingly, this petition is ordered. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2020</u> Heard. Learned counsel on other side reported no objection. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this petition, this petition is ordered, setting-aside the abatement of appeal against appellant No.1/ defendant No.2. Registry is instructed to make necessary endorsement to that effect. Cont...	

		<u>I.A.No.3 of 2020</u> Heard. Learned counsel on other side reported no objection. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this petition, the petitioners are permitted to bring the proposed respondent Nos.3 to 5 who are Legal Representatives of Late Sri T Praveen Kumar, on record as petitioner Nos.3 to 5 in A.S.No.219 of 2007. Accordingly, this petition is ordered. _____ VGKR,J <u>A.S.No.219 of 2007</u> None appeared for appellants. Learned counsel for the respondents present through virtual hearing represented that he wants to argue the main appeal itself. List the matter on 05.12.2023 for final hearing. _____ VGKR,J CVD	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--