

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. A.S.No.219 of 2007

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	05-12-2023	<u>VGKR, J</u> When the matter was listed on 27.11.2023, there was no representation on behalf of the appellants. Today also, there is no representation on behalf of the appellants. Learned counsel for the respondents present through virtual hearing and represented that he wants to argue the appeal, since there is urgency to the clients. Therefore, list the matter on 08.12.2023 under the caption 'for dismissal'. <u>VGKR, J</u> CVD	

--	--	--	--