

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No. Appeal Suit No.219 of 2007**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 21.            | 08-12-2023  | <p><b><u>VGKR,J</u></b></p> <p>Registry is instructed to print the name of Sri Challa Dhanamjaya, learned counsel on behalf of the appellants.</p> <p>At request of learned counsel for the appellants, list the matter on 19.12.2023 under the same caption 'for dismissal'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>VGKR,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">ANI</p> |                    |